2012  534  1100  587400  394  1000  394000  564  700  394800    

2014  841  1100  925100        426  700  298200    

2016  640  1100  704000        1048  700  733600    

Total  10455    10656500  1648    1648000  4464    2882200  29993655  

Grand Total NPR: 45180355 (Four crore fifty-one lacs eighty thousand three hundred and fifty five 

only)  

Source: Geta Eye Hospital, Admin Office Record.  

Achievements of GEH on Eye Health  

Big number of eye patients cured   

According to census 2078 total population of Sudurpaschim province are 2711270 which 

is the targeted service population for GEH and underlined secondary eye hospitals and eye centers

[...]

Table – 8 is showing average minimum expense of an Indian citizen 

visiting GEH which is Nepali Rupees thirteen hundred (NPR 1300). Table – 9 is showing the 

calculation of income from Nepali and Indian patient separately. Hospital’s total clinical income 

of the mentioned period is two hundred thirty-four million fifty-one thousand five hundred and 

forty-five (NPR 234051545). 32% Indian patient’s contribution is 47.82 % of income which is one 

hundred eleven million nine hundred twenty-eight thousand two hundred and twenty-four 

(NPR111928224) where as 68% Nepali patient contribution is one hundred twenty-two million 

one hundred twenty-three thousand three hundred and twenty-one (NPR 122123321). Since 

57.93% of surgical cases are from Indian patients and surgery service is more costly compared to 

outpatient cases hence average expense of an Indian patient is more which is three thousand five 

hundred and sixty six (NPR 3566.23) compared to a Nepali patient one thousand eight hundred 

and sixty six (NPR 1866.21). Table – 10 is showing total foreign currency income from all Indian 

visitors which is one ninety-three million five hundred twenty-nine thousand two hundred and 

twenty-four rupee (NPR 193529224).  

Table – 8: Average Daily Expenses (Non-medical) of an Indian Citizen at GEH

[...]

Increased Trade  

As mentioned above approximate 90000 Indian citizens (Eye patients and their guardians) 

per year visit GEH and stay in Nepal at least for one night. If we consider their average expense is 

NPR 1300 per person in lodging and food that makes NPR 117000000 (Eleven crore and seventy 

lakh) apart from clinical expenses which is expanded in Nepal by them. It shows that local trade 

is also increased due to movement of Indian citizens in GEH and around.  

Socio – Cultural  

Political barriers cannot stop growing social and cultural relationships.